

Erratum



"A Promise Delivered"

REQUEST FOR APPLICATIONS/NOMINATIONS FOR APPOINTMENT OF NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS ON THE BOARD OF THE CITY OF POLOKWANE MUNICIPAL-OWNED ENTITY (MOE)

Polokwane Municipality wishes to appoint suitably qualified, dynamic and experienced five (05) nonexecutive directors to serve on the board of one of its entity. The entity is wholly owned and/or controlled by Polokwane Municipality:

Polokwane Housing Association (PHA)

The appointment of the directors will be valid for three years, subject to annual review. The duties of the directors will be to guide and manage the entity in terms of the obligations stipulated in the relevant legislation, agreements with the City as well as the relevant City Resolutions. The directors must be able to lead, control and monitor the business of the entity which includes governance, legal, finance, auditing and managerial matters.

Directors will be appointed based on their knowledge or professional experience in any one or more of the fields of finance, social housing, legal, accounting, property development as well as Human resource. The applicant must have at least NQF level 07 or equivalent and be registered with professional body in the said field where appropriate

The City's policy is to provide equal opportunities to all qualified persons irrespective of race, religious belief, age, nationality, marital status, physical disability, HIV status, gender, social origin, culture, political opinion or conscience, and sexual orientation.

Applicants who comply with Section 93E and 93F of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000, will be considered. Persons with the requisite range of expertise to effectively manage and guide activities of the City's municipal entity are eligible for application/nomination by submitting the candidate's curriculum vitae to Polokwane Municipality Civic centre at Cnr Landrose Mare & Bodein Streets, POLOKWANE on the 01st Floor Western Wing, PHA offices, Alternatively email to PHARecruitment@polokwane.gov.za

www.polokwane.gov.za

Further enquiries can be directed to Compliance Officer, Ms Makasi N at 068 330 6912.

Polokwane Municipality

"The ultimate in innovation and sustainable development"

Applicants should attach certified copies of all relevant qualifications and documents to the applications/nominations. If the required documentation is not attached, the application/nomination will not be accepted.

Closing date:05 February 2024 at 12:00

@PolokwaneMuni

Polokwane Municipality

